

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 040910 Version: 1 Name: Spring Hill Neighborhood Park (B)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 2/14/2005 In control: City Attorney

On agenda: Final action: 2/14/2005

Title: A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida; designating recently acquired

park area for purposes of chapter 18 enforcement; requiring each park so listed to be posted as a City

park, including posting of operating hours; providing an immediate effective date (B).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 040910_200502141300.pdf, 2. 040910_Resolution Final_20050214

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2005	1	City Commission	Adopted (Resolution)	Pass
1/24/2005	0	City Commission	Referred	Pass

A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida; designating recently acquired park area for purposes of chapter 18 enforcement; requiring each park so listed to be posted as a City park, including posting of operating hours; providing an immediate effective date (B).

The City Commission adopt the proposed resolution.

The City Commission, at its meeting of January 24, 2005, authorized the City Attorney to prepare a resolution to identify and designate recently acquired City lands as city parks so the City can enforce its codes within these park areas. Pursuant to the Code, all park areas are to be posted with notice indicating that they are City parks and giving the park hours.